400W/600W Configurable
Switch Mode Power Supply
4 slot package size
FEATURES
• 1 to 8 isolated outputs with full
user configurability
• 1.45V to 28V standard output voltages
• Isolated Bias Supply Voltage 5V @ 50mA

Max screw penetration is 4mm
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Series
Number of slots
Power
Slot A
Slot B
3G 4 C 1 2  25 -  05
Option code
Slot D
Slot C
Specification of power supply detailed above:
• 4 slot series
• Maximum output power: 600W
• 5V @ 30A; 12V @ 20A; 12V @ 20A; 24V @ 3A; 24V @ 3A
• Mains Power Fail Signal + Logic Inhibit
3gen 4 SLOT STANDARD OPTIONS
03 Mains Power Fail + Logic Enable
05 Mains Power Fail + Logic Inhibit
06 Mains Power Fail + Logic Enable + Bias Supply Voltage
07 Mains Power Fail + Logic Inhibit + Bias Supply Voltage
Options: Mutually exclusive
OUTPUT SIGNALS
Use ‘0’ for unfilled slots.
Note: Calculate
power requirements
by summing output
powers calculated
at NOMINAL output
voltages.
Replace (-) with K if production configuration is required
Production configuration:
Units are shipped with nominal output voltages unless production
configuration is specified.  Excelsys can configure to your exact
requirements, through use of appropriate parallel and series busbars
and through voltage adjustment to specific set points.  Please refer
to configuration sheet for details (MD-3GCONFIG-05/00) and for
part number assignment to our website at www.excelsys.com.
Output control signals are available on all output modules.
Modules 1 to 6 Module 70 Additional Features (See AN105)
• Power good signal • Adjustable Current Limit
• Output inhibit signal • Foldback or Straight Line Current limiting
• Remote adjust (margin) • Bias Voltage
• Selectable Output Inhibit or Enable
(Dual output modules: output signals available on first [top] output only).
Connectors:
J1 Line Input Connector
J2 Options
See AN105 for Pin-out
J3 Output Signals
See AN105 for Pin-out
J4 Output Connector
Accessories:
61069 Parallel Link
61070 Series Link
362D010 “U” Link
OPCONN4 Mating Connector for
options + Module 1-6
signals
OPCONN6 Mating Connector for
Module 70 signals
e: info@excelsys.com    w: www.excelsys.com
400W & 600W AC/DC Configurable Switch Mode Power Supplies
3
}